Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	E:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 021253 Frame 0203. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
			Name	Execution Date
DANA CORPORA	TION	•		11/15/2007
	Y DATA			
Name:	BOSCH REX	ROTH	I CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5150 Prairie			
City:	Hoffmann Es		-	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60192			
Property	^и Туре		Number	
Patent Number:		73958	387	
Patent Number:		69737	782	
CORRESPONDEN				
Fax Number:	(301)89 ill be sent via LIS		vhen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	301-89		-	
Email:	tsakada	ales@b	wsiplaw.com	
Correspondent Nar			te & Stavish	
Address Line 1:			ring Drive	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 24 Bethes		RYLAND 20817	
	Dethes	ua, IVIA		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		BOSCH DO NOT BILL	
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Matthew Stavish, 36,286	
Total Attachments: source=correct assi		3843#p	page1.tif	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0662

source=correct assign_20080722073843#page2.tif source=correct assign_20080722073843#page3.tif source=correct assign_20080722073843#page4.tif source=correct assign_20080722073843#page5.tif

USPTO

7/18/2008 10:29:59 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

'O BERENATO, WHITE & STAVISH COMPANY:6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PATENT ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			07/18/2008 500596141
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		N	ame
DANA CORPORATIO	ON .		Execution Date 11/15/2007
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	BOSCH REX	ROTH	CORPORATION
Street Address:	8516 North L	atson F	Road
City:	Howell		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48855		
	RS Total: 2		
Property Ty	/pe		Number
Patent Number:		739588	37
Patent Number:		697378	32
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(301)896		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	<i>e sent via US </i> 301-896-	Mail wh .0600	-
Email:			rsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name:			& Stavish
Address Line 1:	6550 Ro		ng Drive
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 24(
		1, MAR	YLAND 20817
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		8411.939
NAME OF SUBMITTER	र:		Matthew Stavish, 36,286
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_20 source=Assignment_20	080718075142 080718075142	2#page 2#page	1.tif 2.tif

USPTO

7/18/2008 10:29:59 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

'O:BERENATO, WHITE & STAVISH COMPANY:6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

source=Assignment_20080718075142#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") effective as of November 15, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), and Bosch Rexroth Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated July 6, 2006, as amended (the *"APA"*), concerning Assignee's purchase of certain assets, including the "IP Assets" (as defined in the APA), and assumption of certain liabilities associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under those United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> or that otherwise constitute "IP Assets" under the APA, and any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future and including, but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing, collectively, the *"Patents"*); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, at its request and direction, wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the APA), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future and including but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all inventions, otherwise disclosed therein, along with the right to claim priority to any of the Patents, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United State Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Patents and issue any and all patents issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

DANA CORPORATION Name: Michael L 1)e

Title: Officer

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this <u>it</u> day of July, 2008 personally appeared before me<u>Michael L DeBacker</u> to me to be <u>OHICLY</u> of DANA CORPORATION, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of DANA CORPORATION.

SS:

Notary Public

My Commission expires: ROSE M. DUNCAN Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires 4-2-13

BOSCH REXROTH CORPORATION Bv: Name Title: SECREFAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this <u>3rd</u> day of July, 2008, personally appeared before me <u>Thomas</u> willing known to me to be <u>Aurithry</u> of BOSCH REXROTH CORPORATION, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of BOSCH REXROTH CORPORATION.

SS:

Notary Public) My Commission expires: 12/03/08



SCHEDULE A Final IHD Patent Cases to Transfer to Bosch

	ſ						i
Uana Ref.	Bosch Ref.	litle	Country Status	Status	Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Patent No.
7309	321927	321927 PRESSURIZED HYDRAULIC FLUID SYSTEM WITH REMOTE CHARGE PUMP	AU	Pending	2004313922	11/8/2004	
			CA	Pending	2549910	11/8/2004	
			DE	Published	112004002502.8	11/8/2004	
			GB	Pending	0613099.1	11/8/2004	
	4 C - 7		ЧР	Pending	2006545635	11/8/2004	
			ns	Granted	10/739079	12/19/2003	6973782
			MO	National	US04/037047	11/8/2004	
7562	322180	322180 COMPLEMENTARY REGENERATIVE TORQUE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING SAME	AU	Pending	2005322371	12/12/2005	
			CA	Pending	2591879	12/12/2005	
			CN	Pending	200580047534.9	12/12/2005	
			ΕÞ	Published	05853637.6	12/12/2005	
			JP	Pending	2007-548270	12/12/2005	
			ns	Published	11/019201	12/23/2004	
			ow	National	US05/044769	12/12/2005	
8071	N/A	DUAL MECHANICAL PARALLEL HYDRAULIC ENGINE REGENERATIVE DRIVE SYSTEM		Unfiled			
8073	2006/5853	2006/5853 ELECTRO-MECHANICAL DISPLACEMENT CONTROL FOR HYDRAULIC REGENERATIVE DRIVE SYSTEMS		Dellad			

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0668

Page 1